As Adopted by the Senate

135th General Assembly Regular Session 2023-2024

which it has become known; and

S. R. No. 416

2

6

7

10

1112

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

2.3

24

25

Senator Landis

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Yaggi Cheese House on its One Hundredth Anniversary.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 135th General Assembly

of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Yaggi Cheese House on the commemoration of its Centennial; and

WHEREAS, Yaggi Cheese House has become a local staple and a proud family tradition since its founding in 1924 by Joseph Yaggi, and all those who have comprised this endeavor, including its third-generation owners, David and Coke Yaggi, have demonstrated exemplary professionalism and expertise, as well as an unwavering commitment to maintaining the highest industry standards. The tremendous efforts by the hard-working management and staff to serve the New Philadelphia area have been instrumental to the success of this celebrated store; and

WHEREAS, From its inception, Yaggi Cheese House has enriched the lives of many, who have grown to love its selection of wonderful and

WHEREAS, Ohio's well-being and growth depend on forward-thinking and innovative entrepreneurs, and we are proud to note that our state has prospered through the diligent work of conscientious people such as those affiliated with Yaggi Cheese House. These exceptional individuals have made a lasting investment in the community over the past century, and their dedication is worthy of emulation; therefore be it

locally made foods. Indeed, the establishment has evolved to meet the

times while still offering the same outstanding customer service for

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 135th General

As Adopted by the Senate	ige 2
Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud Yaggi Cheese House on the occasion of its One Hundredth Anniversary and salute it as a fine Ohio venture; and be it further	26 27 28
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Yaggi Cheese House.	29 30